



Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2014**

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Manisha Dilip Kulkarni .. Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : S. C. GUPTE, J.
DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2017.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that whilst recording of evidence was underway, plaintiff No.3 expired and that his heirs are willing to be brought on record and represented by him. The learned counsel tenders a list of legal heirs. The legal heirs are married daughters of the deceased. The plaintiffs are permitted to amend the cause title and make necessary averments in the body of the original Testamentary Petition by impleading the legal heirs. The list of legal heirs are taken on record and marked 'X'. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

2. Place the Suit on board for direction on 04.12.2017.

[S. C. GUPTE, J.]