

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION*****SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016****IN****PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2014****Dr. Vijay Kulkarni****..... Plaintiff****VERSUS****Manisha Kulkarni****..... Defendant**

Mr. B. G. Saraf for the Plaintiff.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2019****P.C.**

Matter is mentioned. Not on board for seeking extension of time for recording the cross examination of PW-3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks four weeks extension. Time to submit the report by the learned Court Commissioner insofar as cross examination of the PW-3 is concerned, is extended by four weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted.

2. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]