



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 68 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni And 2 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Manisha Dilip Kulkarni ....Respondent

Mr. Bhalchandra Govind Saraf For Plaintiff

Mr. Ankur Shah a/w Mr.Jatin Sheth for Defendant

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 27th March, 2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**