



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.68 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1330 OF 2014**

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Manisha D. Kulkarni .. Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Ankur Shah I/b. Jatin Sheth for the defendant.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.
DATED : 27TH MARCH, 2019.**

P.C. :

1. Both parties state that they have now fixed a schedule for completing recording of evidence of the plaintiff on 3rd and 12th April, 2019 respectively and these dates have been confirmed by the Commissioner. Hence, recording of evidence shall be completed on those dates.
2. Term of the Commissioner is extended upto 14th April, 2019.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2019 for directions.

(A.K.MENON,J.)