



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni . . . Plaintiffs  
and Ors.

vs.

Manisha Dilip Kulkarni . . . Caveatrix/Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ankur Shah i/b. Mr. Jatin Sheth for the Defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2019

P.C. :

On the application of Mr. Saraf stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 at 3.00 pm** to enable him to keep two witnesses present to admit the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief.

(A.K. MENON,J.)