



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & 2 Ors. ... Plaintiff

vs.

Manisha Dilip Kulkarni ... Defendant

Mr. Bhalchandra Saraf for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Jatin Sheth for the Defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Saraf, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> June, 2019**. It is made clear that if the witnesses are not available on the next occasion, evidence on behalf of the plaintiff will be closed.

(A.K. MENON,J.)