



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.68 OF 2016  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1330 OF 2014**

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Manisha D. Kulkarni .. Defendant

Mr. B.G. Saraf for the plaintiffs.  
Mr. Jatin Sheth for the defendant.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.  
DATED : 23RD JULY, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. The Commissioner is yet to file a report. Mr. Saraf states that he does not intend to lead any further evidence and seeks to close the plaintiff's evidence. The report of the Commissioner shall accordingly be filed on or before 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.
2. On behalf of the defendant, it is stated that the Caveator Manisha D Kulkarni will tender her affidavit of evidence on the next date. Accordingly list on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. for filing of affidavit of evidence of the defendant.

**(A.K.MENON, J.)**

wadhwa