



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.68 OF 2016

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & Ors. Plaintiffs

V/s.

Manisha Dilip Kulkarni Defendant

Mr. B.G. Saraf for the Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 30TH JULY, 2019.

P.C. :

Mentioned. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.

Time to file Commissioner's report is extended upto 5th August 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)