



sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.68 OF 2016  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay G. Kulkarni & Anr. ..Plaintiffs  
v/s.  
Manisha D. Kulkarni ..Defendant

Mr. Ankur Shah i/b. Jatin Sheth for the plaintiffs.  
Mr. Bhalchandra G. Saraf for the defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 31ST JANUARY, 2020.

P.C. .

1. Time to file report of the Commissioner is extended by one week from today.
2. List the suit for final hearing as per CMIS.
3. Liberty to apply after the Commissioner files the report.

(A.K. MENON, J.)

wadhwa