



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

Digitally  
signed by  
SHUBHA  
SADANAND  
CHAVAN  
Date:  
2025.11.14  
19:11:53  
+0530

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2014**

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni & 2 Ors.

...Plaintiffs/  
Petitioners.

**Versus**

Manisha Dilip Kulkarni

...Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Saahil Memon i/b. Link Legal for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Ankur Shah a/w. Mr. Jatin Sheth & Ms. Meera Tarmar Adv. for  
the Defendant.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. List the Suit for final hearing on **05<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**