



2026:BHC-OS:9414

Board Sr.No.:-94

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 68 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1330 OF 2014

Dr. Vijay Gopal Kulkarni And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Manisha Dilip KulkarniRESPONDENT

Mr. Saahil Memon a/w Ms. Aishwarya G. i/b Link legal for the
Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 15/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)